C	9-25-2000 G.S.W							
FORM Procious	101468600 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK							
SEP 8 2000 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —								
TRADEMARKS ONLY								
TO: the Commissioner of Patente and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type  X New	Conveyance Type  X Assignment License							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year							
Corrective Document	Change of Name							
Reel # Frame #	Other							
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name Williams Medical Systems, I	nc. 04012000							
Formerly formerly, Trac Medical, Inc.								
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association								
Other								
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion North Carolina							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Trac Medical, Inc.								
DBA/AKA/TA								
Composed of								
Address(line 1) 5711 Six Forks Road, Suit	e 310							
Address (line 2)								
Address(line 3) Raleigh	North Carolina 27609							
City  General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an							
X Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate							
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document from Assignment.) tion North Carolina							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY								
4000 MTHAI1 00000105 2019864 40.00 P								
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and							
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Mana Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assign ADDRESS	ing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, igement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0445

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part						
Name [							
Address (tine 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 919 544 5444							
Name [	John C. Lindsey						
Address (line 1)	Daniels & Daniels, P.A.						
Address (line 2)	P.O. Drawer 12218						
Address (line 3)	Research Triangle Park						
Address (line 4)	North Carolina 27709						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2							
		itional numbers attached					
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for emark Application Number(s)   Registration Number	• • •					
	2019864						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	n					
Method of	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account						
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #							
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No					
Statement an							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as							

Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

John C. Lindsey

Date Signed

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Williams Medical Systems, Inc., a North Carolina corporation which changed its name from Trac Medical, Inc. ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the following mark in interstate commerce and the mark is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration Number Mark Date of Registration TRAC MEDICAL 2019864 November 26, 1996 and WHEREAS, Trac Medical, Inc., ("Assignee"), a North Carolina corporation, desires to acquire the mark and the registration of the mark; NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark TRAC MEDICAL, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark. and the above identified registration of the mark. ASSIGNOR: Williams Medical Systems, Inc. By: Yeng Williams, President STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WAKE, to wit: I, KATNY Scoccity, a Notary Public, do hereby certify that on this 24th day of August, 2000, personally appeared before me, Terry Williams, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the President of Williams Medical Systems, Inc., that he signed the foregoing document as President of Williams Medical Systems, Inc. with the authority to so sign granted by the Board of Directors of Williams Medical Systems, Inc., and that the statements herein contained are true. My commission expires: 6/27/04
0973-000\tm-assign

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0447

## State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

SOSID; 0320566 Date Filed: 5/11/2000 8:12 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of Stat

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT BUSINESS CORPORATION

Pursuant to §55-10-06 of the General Statutes of North Caroline, the undersigned corporation bereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation.

4		Address Services	, es		10.00
4	The name	ofthe	COMM	nyahl.	vin Jar
	T SLA PRINCE	~ ~ ~ ~			, and an early and

TRAC MEDICAL, INC.

The text of each amendment adopted is as follows (State below or attach):

The name of the corporation is changed in:

WILLIAMS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

The address of the registered office of the corporation is changed to:

2032 Thorpshire Drive Raleiga, NC 27615 Wake County

- If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions
  for implementing the amendment, if not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows:
- 4. The data of adoption of each amendment was as follows:

May 9, 2000

- The amendment(s) was (were) approved by shareholder action, and such shareholder approval was
  obtained as required by Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes.
- These articles will be effective upon filling, unless a delayed time and date is specified;

This the 9th day of May, 2000

TRAC MEDICAL, DIC.

Name of Corporation

Whi -

Terry N. Williams, President

CORPORATIONS DIVISION (Revised January 2000)

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form B-02)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0448

**RECORDED: 09/08/2000**